506076207 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6122922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENG XIANG	08/14/2019
JØRGEN KORSGAARD JENSEN	08/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAVETOUCH LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 1608, WEST TOWER
Internal Address:	SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	168-200
Name:	WAVETOUCH DENMARK A/S
Street Address:	HELGESHØJ ALLÉ 16
City:	TAASTRUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16883878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978 341-0036

Email: Kristina.Scandore@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: MARK B. SOLOMON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5157.1006-003 (P4902US00)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLAUDIA FAGAN

PATENT REEL: 052754 FRAME: 0161

SIGNATURE:	/Claudia Fagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=51571006003_Assigment_Executed#page1.tif		
source=51571006003_Assigment_Executed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052754 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

1 of 2 Patent - Patent P4902PC00 PCT application

We, the assignors

Peng Xiang c/o O-Net Wave Touch Umited Unit 1608, West Tower, Shun Tak Centre 168-200 Connaugh Road Central Hong Kong

Jørgen Korsgaard Jensen 125 Basin Approach E14 738 London United Kingdom

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2019/061738

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title:

"Compact optical sensor for fingerprint detection"

to the assignees:

WaveTouch Limited Unit 1608, West Tower Shun Tak Centre 168-200 Connaught Road Central Hong Kong

WaveTouch Denmark A/S Helgeshøj Allé 16 2630 Taastrup Denmark

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

2 of 2
Patent - Patent
P4902PC00

PCT application

Assignors:

Place and date: 2/12/19

Signature: XV N

Signature: Jørger orsgand Jensen

Assignees:

RECORDED: 05/26/2020

Place and date: Shawake 18-2019

Name/title/capacity: JOKERY KOKSBAKA JOWSY CEO

Signature: WaveTruch United

Place and date: Sunthan 1/2.70/9

Name/title/capacity: Take as fors while Justin, CEO

Signature: Way/Touch Denmark A/S